DS90UR910Q
10 - 75 MHz 24-bit Color FPD-Link II to CSI-2 Converter
General Description
The DS90UR910Q is an interface bridge chip that recovers
data from the FPD-Link II serial bit stream and converts into
a Camera Serial Interface (CSI-2) format compatible with Mo-
bile Industry Processor Interface (MIPI) specifications. It re-
covers the 24- or 18-bit RGB data and 3 video sync-signals

Block Diagrams
30188428
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Description Quantity Package ID
DS90UR910SQE/NOPB  40–pin LLP, 6.0 X 6.0 X 0.8 mm, 0.5 mm pitch 250 SQA40A
DS90UR910SQ/NOPB  40–pin LLP, 6.0 X 6.0 X 0.8 mm, 0.5 mm pitch 1000 SQA40A
DS90UR910SQX/NOPB  40–pin LLP, 6.0 X 6.0 X 0.8 mm, 0.5 mm pitch 2500 SQA40A
Note: Automotive Grade (Q) product incorporates enhanced manufacturing and support processes for the automotive market,
including defect detection methodologies. Reliability qualification is compliant with the requirements and temperature grades de-
fined in the AEC Q100 standard. Automotive Grade products are identified with the letter Q. For more information go to
DS90UR910Q
2 Copyright © 1999-2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated
DS90UR910Q Pin Diagram
30188419
DS90UR910Q — Top View
DS90UR910Q
Copyright © 1999-2012, Texas Instruments Incorporated 3